Welcome to the Preliminary to Elementary Star Championship
24" March, 2024
Venue: PRARG grounds, Cnr Olson & Teviot Roads, North Maclean

Scratchings: Jess 0409 649 016 (text only)

PLEASE WATCH PRARG FACEBOOK OR THE WEB SITE —www.prarg.com for Weather/Grounds.
It's the rider responsibility to be aware of any event changes.

Dogs: PRARG’s/Bio Security policy is NO DOGS on the grounds at any club events unless
ie registered guide dog/assistance dog. Please don’'t be offended when we ask you to remove your
favourite pooch. Please tell your friends.

Horse declaration forms to be handed in at the gear check or done online via PRARG’s website with Google.

Canteen - BBQ & DRINKS (HOT/Cold) - EFTPOS - available
Coffee Van from 6.30am.

Helmet tagging:

stewards.

This will be available throughout the day at gear check with

General: Please be prepared to ride earlier if required. Warm up/lunging areas clearly defined. A
MAXIMUM of 10 Minutes in the lunging arena per horse. No-one riding a horse in the lunging yard can take
precedence over a horse waiting to be lunged. No public to be standing in those areas. Children to be under
control of parents at all times.

GEAR CHECK: As per new rules — gear check/visual by marshal will be done at entrance to 10 minute area
with GEAR CHECK after the test in the area in front of undercover shade structure.

WARM EQUIETTE (10 Minute Arena) — This is your final warm up — please only do collected work or working
paces — no medium/extended paces.

Horses/Ponies: Only horses and ponies entered on the day permitted on grounds unless a companion
horse is approved by OC.

WE HAVE MAXIMUM NUMBERS - Please park with consideration for fellow riders and leave the

grounds at your earliest convenience to allow for later riders coming in. Please respect our parking inspector!
Paperless scoring is being used so you do not need to stay on the grounds to get your test sheet.
This will be sent to your device electronically.

ONLY RIDERS WITH YARDS NEAR WASH BAY WILL BE ALLOWED TO PARK IN THAT AREA.

Stallions- EA Stallion Safe Guidelines — All riders must be aware that PRARG has adopted all guidelines

and recommendations in EA’s Stallion Safe Guidelines. Stallion owners need to be aware of these guidelines
and comply with the requirements and all other riders please be aware of stallions on the ground.
Draw subject to EA horse, rider and owner registration checks

THANK YOU TO OUR
SPONSORS:

Aitkens Champion: — Rugs awarded to overall winners in each
level*

AOR Champion each level — Goods from Cen

Ribbon Mate — Highest overall PONY in any level* - *Must
compete in 2 tests at same level to be eligible for Champion
e.g.: Novice 2.2 & 2.3. Only ponies with a current height
certificate are eligible.

Cen pack — Highest overall Para Equestrian in any level*

*Must compete in 2 tests at same level to be eligible for
Champion e.g.: Grade V.



http://www.prarg.com/

Class sponsors:

Janine Dwyer - All Horse Veterinary Services
Gary Lung Dressage

Aitkens Saddlery

Dan Z Cabinetmaking

24 x T Contact
s BT 467 37

VETERINARY SERVICES

e

-'ll:-l_||'.'.-'.-"|" -"r_n'r.l.-'!_.l'

b

Dan Z Cabinetmaking
Alan & Marlies Ravn
07 5546 4388

WORKERS LIST:

Boards etc — Dressage committee girls

Set up Saturday arenas 2pm - Todd McDonald-Smith — arenas/lunge yard with tractor. Jessica Vandelaan and
Kristen McAuslan cleaning toilets/opening huts. Kerrie Skinner — whipper snip tidy up around entry etc during the

week?

Set up Sunday morning 6.45am — set up witches hats, BBQ, gear check table — Linda Van Rensburg / Michelle

Handbury
BBQ — 7.30 onwards — James Mortimer and Lauren Goss

Gear check: Sonja Wyeth (Chief Steward) and Caiwen Cushworth (steward) and Kay Paulsen (TD/steward)

Marshals — am — Heidi Dyke / pm Jenny Gunn
Pencilling:

e Ring 1: 8am — Maralyn Stevens (Trisha Sellers) / Rebecca Costin (Felicity St John) — 1.2 and PE tests (K.

Paulsen instead of Trisha)

Ring 1: 11.14 Alyssa Cornell (Trisha Sellers) Liz Bagley (Irene Bakels-Noreen) — 3.3
e Ring 2: 8.00 — Mary-Anne Grant (Andrew Stevens — all day / Maria Gould (Keith Smith) — 2.2
Ring 2:10.48 — Marion Hutchins (Keith Smith) to lunch and then Luise Sand — 2.2
e Ring 3: 8am - Jenny Gunn (Irene B-N) / Justine Murray (lvanka Menken) — Para Equestrian & 3.2
e Ring 3:11.30 — Maria Gould (lvanka Menken) and then Alicia Dyke after break — 2.3

e Ring 3 -11.30 — Michelle Callard (Jenny Rykoff) — 2.3

Morning teas: Morning tea refreshments to huts — Charlotte Cox and Kate O’Sullivan
Judges lunches /prepare table etc — Verona Begadon and Sharon Burr

Scoring: Amanda Wright & Ange Arkadieff



https://www.allhorsesveterinaryservices.com.au/

DRAW

8.00
8.08
8.16
8.24
8.32
8.40
8.48
8.56
9.04
9.12
9.20
9.28
9.36
9.44
9.52
10.00
10.08
10.16
10.24
10.32
10.40
10.48

11.14
11.22
11.30
11.38
11.46
11.54
12.02
12.10
12.18
12.26
12.34
12.42
12.50

12.58
1.06

Ring 1

TEST 1.2

Alana Allard

Glenn Pearce
Alison Effrett
Verona Begadon
Nicole Tough

Jodie Mutzelburg
Brock Billing

Kaz Roe

Kristen McAuslan
Luise Sand

break

Michelle Handbury
Naomi Burton
Danielle McMahon

Sahara Scott
MORNING TEA

MORNING TEA

Sarah Kassulke
Tracey Bavinton
Glenn Pearce
Casey Pierpoint
Olivia Stevenson
PE Grade 5 -L4
Sandi-Leigh Norris
Chelsea Gatti

TEST 3.3
Anne-Marie Lasserre
Danielle Keogh
Alicia Dyke
Charlotte Cox
Hannah Giblin
Caroline Bonney
Anna Minogue
BREAK

Tracey Goss

Natalie Brown

Samantha Dean

J: Trish Sellers

J: Felicity St. John
FOREVER NEWYORK
FOXHUNTER PARAGON
CRAIGLEA GUNSMOKE
SUPER FALCON
KINGSFIELD DRESDEN DE LUXE
MISHANI DESTROYER
WINDY HILL BELLERE
TOTAL DESTINY
JEMBRAE RIVERFIRE

EL ROSE BANJO

GREENROCKS FLEUR

STEEL CAP STILETTO

REMI FURSTIN HIT

HERCULES OET OLA KLOOSTERVEE

SPRINGSIDE EDDISON

EBL LYRIC

FOXHUNTER PEGASUS

MYSTIC PARK SEBASTION
BAMBOROUGH OVER THE MOON
J: F. StJohn /K. Paulsen

FINCH FARM COSMIQUE CAVALL
TAYALEE PARK LOVER BOY

J: Trish Sellers

J: Irene Bakels-Noreen
MONTANGO LODGE COMET
WILLOWBURN FURSTIN BONNE
INDI MOLLOY

HARRIS PARK RIORDAN

DARIUS

BLUEFIELDS FLORENCIA
FRANGIPANI FARM ROMEO

QS CHARLESTON

OPAL STAR OF OAKSIDE
LACOSTE F

B/No
8758
1335
7708
8413
8705
8726
8754
8660
8818
8205

6457
7937
8624
7920

8369
8345
3028
8652
8561

8077
2548

7648
7642
7284
7904
8800
2742
7671

538

3601
3673

AOR
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
No
Yes

No

No
No

AOR
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No

Yes

No

No

Yes



1.14
1.22
1.30

8.00
8.08

8.16
8.24
8.32
8.40
8.48
8.56
9.04
9.12
9.20
9.28
9.36
9.44
9.52
10.00
10.08
10.16
10.24
10.32
10.40
10.48
11.06
11.14
11.22
11.30
11.38
11.46
11.54
12.02
12.10
12.18
12.26
12.34
12.42

Sophie Williams
Racheal Spring

Kerrie Skinner

Ring 2
TEST 2.2
Angela Arkadieff

Danielle Shearer

Sarah Gould

Jasmin Hunt-petty
Linda Van Rensburg
Kerrie Forbes
Jessica Vanderlaan
Kate O’Sullivan
Lancia Puddle
Wendi Muehlenbeck
break

Rebecca Aitken
Sahara Scott

Nicole Tough
Isabella Miokovich
Jessica Merlo
Yvette Vlies

Lauren Abbott

MORNING TEA

Verona Begadon
Alana Allard

Alison Effrett
Glenn Pearce
Danielle McMahon
Michelle Handbury
Kristen McAuslan
Jodie Mutzelburg
Kaz Roe

Luise Sand
lunch

lunch
lunch
lunch

ROSEGLEN CROWN ROYALE
FANTASTIQUE
COOLINDA PARK JACKSON

J: Andrew Stevens
J: Keith Smith
CHEVY CHASE GOLD

KIRKTON ASTRID
MIMOSAFARM DANCE WITH
HONOUR

FIORENTINA B

STONEFOX ZARA
BELTANA BLUE STEEL
ASHMEAD HURRICANE
MAIVE KEEVA WELSHMAN
FURST FLORENCIO
ROULETTEM

MARTINA MCM

HERCULES OET OLA KLOOSTERVEE

EVERDEEN
TRUE MYTH
ZUBRI

MONTANGO LODGE ACROBAT

KEYI CHICHESTER

J: Andrew Stevens

J: Keith Smith
SUPER FALCON
FOREVER NEWYORK
CRAIGLEA GUNSMOKE
FOXHUNTER PEGASUS
REMI FURSTIN HIT
GREENROCKS FLEUR
JEMBRAE RIVERFIRE
MISHANI DESTROYER
TOTAL DESTINY

EL ROSE BANJO

8207 No
3569 No
6055 No

B/No
8473
8815

1609
7145
6300
7693
7974
4212
8295
8436

7941
7920
4246
8824
2010
4004
7862

8413
8758
7708
3028
8624
6457
8818
8726
8660
8205

AOR
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No

Yes

AOR
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No



12.50

12.58
1.06
1.14
1.22
1.30
1.38
1.46

8.00
8.08
8.16
8.24
8.32
8.40
8.48
8.56
9.04
9.12
9.20
9.28
9.36
9.44
9.52
10.00
10.08
10.16
10.24
10.32
10.40
10.48
11.06
11.14

11.30
11.38
11.46
11.54
12.02
12.10

lunch

Naomi Burton
Sarah Kassulke
Glenn Pearce
Casey Pierpoint
Nicole Tough
Tracey Bavinton

Olivia Stevenson

Ring 3

PE Grade 5- L3
Chelsea Gatti
Sandi-Leigh Norris

TEST 3.2

Hannah Giblin

Anna Minogue
Anne-Marie Lasserre
Caroline Bonney
Charlotte Cox
Danielle Keogh

Lani Harrington
Alicia Dyke

Natalie Brown

Racheal Spring
MORNING TEA

MORNING TEA

Samantha Dean
Sharon Burr
Sophie Williams
Tracey Goss

Kerrie Skinner

TEST 2.3

Wendi Muehlenbeck
Danielle Shearer
Jasmin Hunt-Petty
Jessica Merlo
Angela Arkadieff
Nicole Tough

STEEL CAP STILETTO

SPRINGSIDE EDDISON
FOXHUNTER PARAGON

MYSTIC PARK SEBASTION
KINGSFIELD DRESDEN DE LUXE
EBL LYRIC

BAMBOROUGH OVER THE MOON

J: |. Bakels-Noreen

J: Ivanka Menkens

TAYALEE PARK LOVER BOY
FINCH FARM COSMIQUE CAVALL
J: |. Bakels-Noreen

J: lvanka Menkens

DARIUS

FRANGIPANI FARM ROMEO
MONTANGO LODGE COMET
BLUEFIELDS FLORENCIA
HARRIS PARK RIORDAN
WILLOWBURN FURSTIN BONNE
SWING TIME MY BELLE

INDI MOLLOY

OPAL STAR OF OAKSIDE
FANTASTIQUE

LACOSTE F

FOREVER KISS

ROSEGLEN CROWN ROYALE
QS CHARLESTON
COOLINDA PARK JACKSON

J: Julie Bland

J: Jenny Rykoff
ROULETTE M
KIRKTON ASTRID
FIORENTINA B
ZUBRI

CHEVY CHASE GOLD
EVERDEEN

7937
8369
1335
8652
8705
8345
8561

B/No
2548
8077

8800
7671
7648
2742
7904
7642
5170
7284
3601
3569

3673
6103
8207

538
6055

8436
8815
7145
2010
8473
4246

No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No

AOR
No
No

No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No
No
No

AOR
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No



12.18 Linda Van Rensburg STONEFOX ZARA
12.26  Kerrie Forbes BELTANA BLUE STEEL
12.34 Jessica Vanderlaan ASHMEAD HURRICANE
1242 break
12.50 Lancia Puddle FURST FLORENCIO
12.58 Kate O’Sullivan MAIVE KEEVA WELSHMAN
MIMOSAFARM DANCE WITH
1.06 Sarah Gould HONOUR
1.14  Yvette Vlies MONTANGO LODGE ACROBAT
1.22  Rebecca Aitken MARTINA MCM
1.30 Isabella Miokovich TRUE MYTH
1.38 Lauren Abbott KEYI CHICHESTER
Yards for 24.03.2024
Stallion 1
1 Luise Sand
2 Danielle Keogh
3
4 Sharon Burr
5 Nicole Tough
6 Nicole Tough
7 Rebecca Aitken
8
9 Yvette Vlies
Stallion 2
10 Charlotte Cox
11 Sarah Gould
12
13 Lancia Puddle
14 Tracey Goss
Stallion 3 Glenn Pearce
15 Glenn Pearce
16 Verona Begadon
17 Jasmin Hunt-Petty
18
19 Anne-Marie Lasserre
Stallion 4

6300
7693
7974

8295
4212

1609
4004
7941
8824
7862

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
No
Yes
Yes

Yes



Yards

for 24.03.2024

20

Hannah Giblin

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

St5

Sophie Williams

31

32

33 u/cover

Caroline Bonney

34 u/cover

L Van Rensberg

35 u/cover

36 u/cover

K Roe

37

Kerrie Skinner

38

39

Angela Arkadieff

40

Jess Merlo

41

Jess Merlo




